
TABLE 10 -- U.S. EXPORTS: COTTONSEED OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER 
1997 1998 1996/97 1997/98 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 2,476 2,569 26,808 34,997 

LATIN AMERICA 204 654 43,076 41,379 
MEXICO 67 44 1,495 7,206 
BARBADOS 95 0 292 736 
BRAZIL 0 0 12,114 7,940 
CHILE 0 0 0 0 
COLOMBIA 0 499 1,020 2,787 
EL SALVADOR 0 0 21,412 21,461 
GUATEMELA 0 0 900 0 
HONDURAS 0 0 198 0 
NICARAGUA 0 0 3,563 0 
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 42 111 772 1,088 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 1,341 585 15,773 13,786 
JAPAN 1,341 517 12,467 6,969 
KOREA, REP. OF 0 0 2,984 1,556 

EUROPE 21 20 14,866 2,641 
EUROPEAN UNION 21 20 12,821 2,641 

GREECE 0 0 999 0 
NETHERLANDS 0 0 1,998 2,199 
GERMANY 21 0 9,562 40 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 0 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 4 5 8,006 1,423 
CONGO 0 0 3,526 0 
ISRAEL 0 0 1,090 1,413 
LIBERIA 0 0 311 0 
SOUTH AFRICA 0 0 500 0 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 0 0 2 0 

OCEANIA 0 0 296 36 

TOTAL WORLD 4,046 3,833 108,826 94,262 

SOURCE: NOVEMBER 1998 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


FAS:COTS:DECEMBER 1998




TABLE 11 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER 
1997 1998 1996/97 1997/98 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 445 2,116 7,132 17,527 

EUROPE 8,676 16,248 95,069 169,811 
EUROPEAN UNION 

FRANCE 
GERMANY 
GREECE 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
SPAIN 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 
EASTERN EUROPE 

LATIN AMERICA 

8,676 
0 

17 
1,400 

0 
4,299 
1,961 

0 
0 

5,200 

16,217 
0 

17 
0 

3,000 
0 

13,201 
0 

31 

980 

94,942 
0 

187 
18,027 
33,748 
11,564 
29,418 

101 
26 

37,568 

159,601 
0 

226 
13,636 
54,563 
5,536 

82,393 
48 

10,162 

39,411 
MEXICO 
ARGENTINA 
COLOMBIA 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 
ECUADOR 
GUATEMALA 
HATI 
JAMAICA & DEP. 
NETH. ANTILLES 
PANAMA 
VENEZUELA 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

HONG KONG 
JAPAN 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 
MALAYSIA 
SINGAPORE 
TAIWAN 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 
EGYPT 
ETHIOPIA 
ISRAEL 
JORDAN 
LEBANON 
SAUDI ARABIA 
TURKEY 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

151 
0 

128 
81 
16 

1,529 
0 

68 
9 

52 
2,941 

1,951 
10 

503 
359 

1,000 
7 

16 

38,176 
3,109 

0 
0 

6,997 
222 

9,149 
9,588 
5,999 

521 

0 

54,968 

363 
69 

0 
20 

2 
64 

0 
40 
31 
36 

0 

5,917 
1,366 

9 
1,009 

0 
3,499 

0 

24,547 
4,040 

0 
400 

1,986 
298 

7,026 
3,787 
2,999 

0 

0 

49,808 

11,340 
5,914 

596 
2,203 

695 
2,303 

831 
1,055 
1,075 
2,008 
6,672 

70,559 
10,084 

6,594 
29,224 

7,299 
14,750 

2,155 

235,054 
10,925 

866 
4,884 

14,015 
5,488 

77,475 
88,343 
18,236 

1,825 

809 

448,017 

15,845 
1,038 

497 
3,794 

957 
1,521 

346 
560 
922 

2,673 
5,294 

50,891 
9,199 
3,404 

18,037 
5,999 

13,353 
109 

228,683 
15,957 

0 
6,048 

12,235 
2,716 

77,299 
60,070 
23,245 

949 

67 

507,338 

SOURCE: NOVEMBER 1998 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS:DECEMBER 1998 



TABLE 12 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN FEED 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER 
1997 1998 1996/97 1997/98 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 0 164 69 183 

EUROPE 372,414 358,759 5,146,637 4,821,898 
EUROPEAN UNION 

FRANCE 
GERMANY 
IRELAND 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
PORTUGAL 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 

LATIN AMERICA 
MEXICO 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

372,414 
30,814 
14,856 
38,863 
25,000 

4,014 
51,095 
91,339 

109,390 
0 

23 
0 

450 

358,759 
0 
0 

64,844 
29,112 

171,540 
52,713 
24,586 
14,483 

0 

517 
259 

0 

5,146,637 
175,657 
302,096 
345,434 
277,637 

1,964,363 
504,698 
726,144 
788,722 

0 

6,257 
6,159 

9,857 

4,821,863 
107,161 
526,788 
467,213 
183,876 

1,681,589 
594,526 
599,765 
637,973 

0 

39,271 
14,022 

12,945 
HONG KONG 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

0 

7,248 

0 

0 

228 

49,032 

0 

52,859 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

33 

380,168 

0 

359,440 

240 

5,212,142 

99 

4,927,255 

SOURCE: NOVEMBER 1998 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


FAS:COTS:DECEMBER 1998




TABLE 13 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN MEAL 

SEPTEMBER 
1997 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 7,180 

EUROPE 0 

OCTOBER- OCTOBER-
SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER 

1998 1996/97 1997/98 

5,198 56,535 60,280 

9,411 71,076 100,283 
EUROPEAN UNION 0 9,411 71,076 100,101

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0

EASTERN EUROPE 0


LATIN AMERICA 9,787 

0 0 0 
0 0 182 

22,970 135,185 218,626 
MEXICO 9,394 14,316 109,022 147,265 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 42,671 21,355 490,997 337,939 
HONG KONG 
JAPAN 
MALAYSIA 
SINGAPORE 
TAIWAN 
THAILAND 
INDONESIA 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

50 
13,656 

3,825 
108 

5,468 
0 

17,799 
0 

0 

376 
8,394 
4,855 

105 
4,236 
1,576 

751 
403 

8,900 

2,059 3,111 
137,956 150,417 

69,569 47,473 
3,288 1,640 

68,836 62,222 
69,806 9,469 

114,803 32,233 
6,367 7,455 

27,401 49,093 
ISRAEL 0 

OCEANIA 9 

TOTAL WORLD 59,647 

0 23,288 18,079 

19 7,115 9,297 

67,853 788,309 776,992 

SOURCE: NOVEMBER 1998 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS:DECEMBER 1998 


